SECTION X

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23547/2005

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

VERSUS

KUMAON PEA GRAVEL AGGREGATE (Office Report on Default)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Pe KUMAON PEA GRAVEL AGGREGATE MFG.CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

(In Chambers)

HON'BLE

For Petitioner(s)

For Resr
No. 7 Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks time is granted to the counsel for the

Petitioner to take steps to serve Respondent No. 4 subject to

depositing the costs of Rs. 2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees'

Mutual Welfare Fund.

(Shivraj Kaur)

(P.S.N.Murthy) Court Master PS to Addl.Regr.