SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 18 OF 2012

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 44 of 2012 (With office report) T.P.(C) NO. 76 of 2012 (With office report) T.P.(C) NO. 77 of 2012 (With office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Gp.Capt.K.S.Bhati,adv.

Karan Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete. State of U.P. and officials who have filed vakalatnama, are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.71 -2-

Some of the respondents have filed vakalatnama through advocate Mr.K.S.Bhati. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 13.08.2012.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar