

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).12808-12823/2012
ICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRAHMAPUTRA TRADE LINK PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.12989-13001, 13012-13022, 15405-15416, 15417-15429, 15430-15444, 15446-15465, 15466-15484, 15485-15500, 15501-15521, 15522-15542, 15543-15544, 15547-15554, 15555-15562, 15563-15570, 15571-15582, 15583-15590, 15591-15603, 15611-15627, 15604-15610, 16951-16959, 16975-16984, 16987-16988, 16989-17001, 17004-17015 and 17016-17026/2012

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners has produced paper publication in relation to the respondents of the cases mentioned therein. It is pointed out that the writ petitions Nos. of the High Court has been mentioned in the paper publication Further the Hon'ble Court by orders dated 27.1.2012 and 30.1.2012 had ordered substituted service in several cases. Hence, service shall be deemed

...2/-

Item No.55 : 2 :

to be complete with respect to such respondents covered by the above orders and in the writ petitions covered by the paper publication. Office to verify and put up as to which of the SLPs service is complete. No appearance for the respondents
List the matters on 4.9.2012.

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|s |Registrar |