

p

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26825/2011

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAUN STONE CURSHER ASSOCIATION &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that process fee and spare copies of the Special Leave Petition for service of notice on Respondent No.8 has been filed today.

Notice be now taken out in respect of Respondent No.8, returnable within six weeks.

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies, if any, is condoned.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

|