SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32133/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No.307/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SHIVAM SUPPLIERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30185 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

> Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv. Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List and tag with SLP(C)n0.11923/2009.

(O.P. Sharma) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master